

Court No. - 36

Case :- FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 1940 of 2025

Appellant :- Shakil Ahmad Khan

Respondent :- Shabbir Hussain

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Tiwari, Dinesh Tiwari

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Asim Kumar Singh, learned counsel states that he proposes to enter his appearance on behalf of respondent and would be filing his Vakalatnama in the registry.

On the request of Sri Virendra Singh, holding brief of Sri Abhishek Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant, list on 22.08.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 14.8.2025

Imroz

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.)