



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 1940 of 2025

Shakil Ahmad Khan
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Shabbir Hussain
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Tiwari, Dinesh Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 36
HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Heard Sri Birendra Singh, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Abhishek Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant.

Sri Asim Kumar, learned counsel states that he appears for the respondent and that he has filed his *Vakalatnama* in the registry. He has also been heard.

On the request of the counsel for the parties, **list on 23rd September, 2025 as fresh.**

September 16, 2025
Arun K. Singh

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)