



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 1940 of 2025

Shakil Ahmad Khan
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Shabbir Hussain
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhishek Tiwari, Dinesh Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Asim Kumar Singh

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Put up as fresh on Monday i.e. 09.02.2026 at 10:00 am.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

February 5, 2026
(V.S.SINGH)