



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 1940 of 2025

Shakil Ahmad Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shabbir Hussain

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhishek Tiwari, Dinesh Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Asim Kumar Singh

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed one week thereafter.

List in the week commencing from 16.03.2026.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

February 16, 2026
Amit Mishra